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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, . NO.2001-194-cD.
Plaintiff . TYPEOF CASE: CIVIL
VS. . TYPE OF PLEADING: COMPLAINT
GARY BAILEY, . FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant . COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

FEB 1 4 200

William A, Shaw
Profhonorgry



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : NO. 2001 - -CD.
Plaintiff .
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant
NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint is served, by
entering a writien appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
the case may proceed without you and an order may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or proparty or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : NO. 2001 - -C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, JOSEPH N. MANNERS, by his attorneys, BLAKLEY,
JONES & MOHNEY, who files the within Complaint against the above-captioned Defendant and
in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS is an adult individual with an address at R.D. # 3, Box
240A, Reynoldsville, Jefferson County, Pennsylvania 15851.

2. Defendant GARY BAILEY is an adult individual with a last known address at R.D. #
1, Box 6, Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16830.

3. On or about November 18, 1998, Defendant advised Plaintiff verbally that he was
purchasing concessionaires for a contemplated Sugar Creek Lake Ampetheatre, to be operated by
Mid-Atlantic Promotions.

4. Plaintiff and Defendant entered into a valid and enforceable oral agreement whereby

Defendant offered to sell and Plaintiff agreed to purchase for $20,000.00 from Defendant the right



to sell hot dégs and nachos for 18 to 25 shows at the amphitheater.

5. In December of 1998, Plaintiff wrote to Defendant personally a check for $7,SO0.00, as
down payment on the aforementioned valid and enforceable oral agreement tc purchase from
Defendant a portion of the concessionaires that Defendant was purchasing from Mid-Atlantic for the
ampitheater.

6. Defendant advised Plaintiff that as consideration for the $7,500.00 down payment, the
valid a.l}d enforceable oral contract purchase price would be reduced to $17,500.00.

7. Defendant’s purchase of the concessionaires from Mid-Atlantic Promotions failed to
consummate.

8. Defendant has failed to perform his promises and obligations owing Plaintiff under the
valid and enforceable oral agreement, namely, he has failed to deliver or assure delivery of the right
of Plaintiff’s to sell hot dogs and nachos according to the valid and enforceable oral agreement set
ferth in paragraph 4 above.

9. Despite verbal and written demands from Plaintiff to Defendant for return of the |
$7,500.00 payment towards purchase of certain of Defendant’s concessionaire rigtts, Defendant has
wilfully failed to return Plaintiff’s money.

10. Plaintiff has incurred additional costs in filing suit before District Justice.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS prays this Honorable Court to enter

judgment in his favor and against Defendant GARY BAILEY in the amount of $7,500.00, plus



§97.50 Magistrate costs of filing, plus costs of this suit, together with interest.
Respectfully submitted,

BLAKLEY, JONES &MOENEY

BY:

Christoﬁﬁer E. I\'Zohney, Esqjre
Attorney for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

I, JOSEPH N. MANNERS, being duly authorized to make this verification, have read the
foregoing Complaint. The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief.

This statement and vveriﬁcation is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which provides that if | make knowingly false

averments we may be subject to criminal penalties.

Date:¢2‘§/"©\ M%W
SEPH N. MANNERS
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COMMOKT\[VEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

I3

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
of Clearfield County
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NG

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEASNo. 2@l -~ | B~ C

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Joseph N. Manners 46-3-02

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ciry STATE ZiP CODE
R.D. # 3, Box 2404, Reynoldsville, PA 15851
DATE OF JUDGMENT 1IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (Defendant)
1/17/01 Joseph N. Manners ve.
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE O AFPPELLA
CVviIo 425-00
LT 19 Curis MonunN®j
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. .
If 1] Pa. R.CP.JP.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 10088. appefiant . was ¢ fsee Pa

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | No- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

P T =Fo Protho

Enter rule upon < \,a-ppel|ee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appeliee(s)
—

) within twenty (20) days after service oWy of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appelilant or his attorney or agent

{Common Pleas No.

RULE: To

Name of appellee(s)

Date: 19 ___
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
FILED
FgB 07 2001
S Y @ [tov3olwy
. . P WillemrA. Shaw 7
Prothonotary S;—‘Wd

. . 84 [

Canr valhrry T V\'uuivz’:-(
AQOPC 312-90

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



.
PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ;ss
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
D a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No...____, upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) .19 . [] by personal service [ ] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,on
.19 D by personal service D by (certified) {registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

L

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to

whom the Rule was addressed on , 19 , D . by persanal service [:] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS

DAY OF 19 ' \ -

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on : , 19

et
stem

et LBt



JAN 1% 2601

ID:sia~w,w .

B niong. Heh,
RICHARD A. IRELAND
rarew 650 LEOKARD ETRERT
CLERRFEELD, Fa

tomsters (814) 7685335 16830

JOSEPH N. MANNERS

NGT!L»!; W oa

PUARTIFF: b
‘MaNMERS, JOBEPH W
RD3, BOX 240A

REYNOLDSVILLE, Ph 185851

L ‘ o4
. VS,

DEFPENDANT. NARAS anct ADDNESS —

TBATLEY. OARY T

RDL BOX 6 -

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

-

2D3, BDX 240A N Docket No.: CV-0000425+00 |

REYNOLDAVILLE, PA 15851 Date Fled:  8/23/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: n i
Judgmenr: ¢ 7 * LFOR _DEEENCANT

@ SUGEMSTT Was enterex jor

inthe amaunt ot § pR on

{'f_‘i Detendants aie jointly and severally abie,
E Damugse will be asssssed ant

-t L .

|| This case dismissed withou prajudica.

D Amount of Judgrment Subjsat to
AnachmenvVAct 5011096 $._ .

[ vevy is stayed for,

oaye oY D pengraily stayed.

L—J ‘C)Bji.‘cﬂﬂfl iO lBVY hﬁﬁ baan tiled 3ﬁﬂ Wﬁfj Wﬂf 56 Frsia;

Noms) _PARLAY . CARY . e e o ——m e
EQ Judgment was enlered againsl: (Name) _ MANNERS,. JOSEPH N

{Date ot Judpymeny) WA FL !
{Daie & Time} __
Amhount o1 Juggmant 5 =00,
Attomey Feeg — 00!

$
Total §_ o0

Post Judgment Credits— -~ S ..
Bost Judgment Coste —  Pau .
Corifleg Judgment Tatal- S .. .ot

T

ARY PARTY HAS THE BIGUT 7O ABBEAL WITHIN 50 DAVS AFTER THE BXTRV GEUDSUMENT BY BLIIG ANQREE
OF APPSAL WITH THE PROTHOROTARVOLERK OF-THR E0URT W%%%L% NeU--
WUST NCLUDE A GOPY OF THIS NOTIDE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIFT Fc-ﬁsﬁ WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APP Eni»

mw&ﬁw

s 'y EI

L e e Date —

1 certify that this is a frue and sorant cupv o! the racord of the maceedmgs aomamum the judament.

’ aiaiud dﬁgt"ua

oo ot e . .

Wy commission explres first Mongay of January, 2006 - : SEAL -

ACP( 315:98



7000 1L70 0000 4738 0430

Gary Bailey

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$ .34
1.90
1.50

$ 3.74

Postmark
Here

2/8/01

Recipient’s Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer}
Gary. . Bailey

[ Street, Apt™No.; or PO Box No.

R.D. # 1,

Box 6

City, State, ZIP+4 .
Clearf




e
Certified Mail Provides:
8 A mailing receipt
B A unique identifier for your mailpiece
O A signature upon delivery

O A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

O Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.
0 Certified Mait is not available for any class of international mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. Forf
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for !

a dupliccjate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. \

For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or "
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the !
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. i

8 If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix labe! with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087 '



7000 1L70 0000 4738 Oug3

The Honorable Richard Ireland

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totai Postage & Fees

s .34
1.90
1.50

$ 3.74

Postmark
Here

2/8/01

Recipient’s Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)
The Honorable Richard Ireland

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.
Leonard Street

Cit,j_State, 2Z!

earfield, PA

16830




Certified Mail Provides:
0 A mailing receipt

)
l
8 A unique identif%for your mailpiece [
O A signature upofidativery ™ \
O Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years |

Important Reminders: ‘ .
B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

|
O Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. !

O NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. :

DO For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to cFrovide proof of |
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return .
Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the |
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for :
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is |
required. |

O For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or |
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the ;
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. |

0 If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO F!LE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER tiling the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
counTy ofF._ CLEAREIELD. iss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affrm that | served

(X acopy ot the Notice of Apoeal, Commaon P eas Nu. 2001=184.,p0n the D stric: Justice des’gnated therein an
(date of service)_February 8 _ X32001 7 uypersonat service X' by (cert-fied) fregistered) marl, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, fnarme). Gary. Bailey —. — on
February. .8, XX 2001 | by personalservice (X by (cert fed) (registered) maii, sender’s recespt attached hereto

T} and further that | served the Rute to Fie a Complaint accompanymg the avove Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s} to
whom the Rule was addressedon — = __ - 19 .__, T by personal secy:ce l by (certified} (registered.

mai!, sender’s receipt atached hereto

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THiS_,8th  payor_ February _ X% 2001 il

él_t}r');ture of official before whom afﬁda//'i' was made

_ Notary Public

Title of official
My commission expires on_January 30 xx 2003

QS/gna ture of affiant

Notarial Seal
Kristin D. Duttry, Notary Public
DuBois, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2003 F

ILED

FEB 12 2001

\Q:rg

||||am Agﬁaw %/,




. ) NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
of Clearfield County & TN

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

\\@ T

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNo. L@\ - |\ QW - C

NOTICE OF APPEAL : ‘v

;

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an a

ppeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

Joseph N. ilanners

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

46-3-02

R.D. # 3, Box 240A, Reynoldsville, PA 15851
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plantff} (Defendant}
1/17/01 Joseph N. lanners //7 .. Gary Failey

SIGNATYRE 0O, AP‘FE L. T% AXTORNEY OR AGENT
{
Vo 625-00 [ﬂé é
LT 19 g ‘

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. If appellant was TEAt (see Pa. R.CPJP.
R.C.PJ.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | VO 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothorotary

~

-‘\ - - . . .
Enter rule upon . . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
~. Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas No. ___ N — ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule orsuffer entry of judgment of non pros.
~
\\ A —/—/

—. b \ T el Signature of appellant or his attorney or agent

RULE: To . appellee(s) "~

Name of appellee(s) g ™ -
N ~

~ ™~
{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in thi’s\appeal‘wi\thin twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or’by certified or registered mail. ™
» -

N

o - \‘ > Y
-2 (2} If you do not fijsa éthgptéinlt(v\//ithjn this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WiLL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.
R ,f'; :

B R
{(3) The datergf service of this fule if service was’by mail is the date of mailing.
- -~ by

N ~ -
' 4
Date: _- L, 19 .
- ' Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
v > @
o ~
I~
N - N
3 -~ . (3 Y
+ M .
A ]
1Y 31
“
4
AOPC 312-90

COURT FILE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,

Plaintiff

VS.

GARY BAILEY,

Defendanf

CIVIL DIVISION

- NO.2001-184 -C.D.

TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE
OF SERVICE

FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

- SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

FEB 1 6 Z001

William A. Show
Prothonotary
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* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dvRGCMEN IF

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME aﬁgDEESS
46-3-02 [MANNERS, JOSEPH N L
DJ Name: Hon. RD3 s BOX 240A
RICHARD A. IRELAND REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851 .
i Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L - 2
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
% DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
| Teteprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 'BAILEY, GARY 1
RD1, BOX 6
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
| RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000425-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 8/23/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: a} [
— Judgment: FOR DEFENDANT ‘

[}Z] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _BATLEY, GARY
} @ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ MANNERS, JOSEPH N

1 in the amount of $ 0Q_ on: (Date of Judgment) 1/17/01
| D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ -00
‘ Judgment Costs $_ .00
. o . . Interest on Judgment $____ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_____ .00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for days or [:I generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:
Time: FER\ 25;0%[‘]’91 %
\ William A. Shaw |
Prothonotary

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

JAN—l—ﬂ—m— Date =200 Qo L , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of thi@dnngs containing the judgment.

2.20.-©€ L  Date k

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 ~ SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
Plaintiffs

VS

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant

CIVIL

A A A R . T e T A T R I R T R T HEE T . R T L

DIVISION

No. 01 - 184 - C.D.

Type of Case:

Civil

Type of Pleading: Enter of

Appearance

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:

CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 * East Locust Street

P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

FILED

MAR 19 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

B




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

| JOSEPH N. MANNERS, *
} Plaintiff *
*
Vs * No. 01 - 184 - C.D.
*
*
GARY BAILEY, *
Defendant *
*

Please enter my appearance as attorney of record

for the Defendant, GARY BAILEY.

Respectfully submitted this / i day of March, z001.

Che . Dpl

Chris A. Pentz, Esduire °



MAR 19 2001

Qi g <



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA w

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
Plaintiffs

Vs

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant

CIVIL

b S S S S S S S S D R B S S S T T T T U I I S T T S R

DIVISION ‘

No. 01 - 184 - C.D.

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Answer to
Complaint/Certificate of Service

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 % FEast Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

FILED
MAR 19 2001

William A. Shaw
!lJrothonO’taw



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
Plaintiff *

Vs * No. 2001-184-CD

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant *

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT

1. Paragraph 1 is admitted.

2. Paragraph 2 is admitted.

3. Paragraph 3 is admitted.

4. Paragraph 4 is denied. The Defendant agreed with Plaintiff
that he would allow the Plaintiff to purchase from Mid-Atlantic
Promotions Defendant’s right to sell hot dogs and nachos for eighteen
(18) to twenty-five (25)shows at the amphitheater.

5. Paragraph 5 is admitted in part and denied in part. It is
admitted that Plaintiff wrote a check for $7,500.00 as a down payment
for the right set forth in Paragraph 4 above. It is denied that the
purchase was from Defendant and was in fact a purchase from Mid-
Atlantic Promotions.

6. Paragraph 6 is admitted in part and denied in part. It is
admitted that the ultimate purchase price was $17,500.00. It is
denied that the purchase was between the Defendant and the Plaintiff.

7. Paragraph 7 is admitted.

8. Paragraph 8 is denied. The answer set forth in Paragraphs 4



through 6 above are incorporated herein by reference as though set
forth in full.

9. Paragraph 9 is admitted in part and denied in part. It is
admitted that demand has been made for $7500.00. It is denied that
Defendant has any duty or legal obligation to pay the sum of $7500.00
or any sums to the Plaintiff. The answers set forth in Paragraphs 4
through 6 are incorporated herein by reference as though‘set forth in
full.

10. Paragraph 10 is admitted.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant, Gary Bailey, respectfully request

Your Honorable Court to enter judgment in his favor.
Respectfully submitted this /? day of March, 2001.

LK

CRTis A. Pentz
Attorney for De dant




VERIFICATION

I, Chris A. Pentz, have read the foregoing Answer.

The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications
to authorities, which provides that if I knowingly make false
averments, I may be subject to criminal penalties.

I am authorized to make this verification on behalf of

Defendant because of my position as ccunsel of record.

)

‘7’IQ‘N Chris A. P ntz

Dated:




N THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS ZF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIZL DIVISION

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
Plaintiff *

vs * No. 01-184-C.D.

SARY BAILEY,
Defendant *

CZRTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of
Answer to Complaint was served upon:
Christcpher E. Mohney, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
90 Beaver Drive Box 6
DuBois PA 15801
Servicas was made from the U.S. Post Office, Clearfield PA 16830

by regular mail, postages prepaid.

Service was made tnae ) i day of March, 2001.

(o

hris A. pe tz
Attorney for Deferidant




i




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIViL DIVISION

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, _ : NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: MOTION
: TO COMPEL RESPONSE TO
GARY BAILEY, : DISCOVERY SUBPOENA

Defendaat o FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494
ELAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801
(314) 371-2730

FILE

NOV 1 5 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

-



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, E NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant
RULE RETURNABLE

AND NOW, this /(o%y of A’/h;mb(f , 2001, upon consideration of the foregoing

Motion to Compel Response to Discovery Subpaena, it is the ORDER of this Court that a Rule be
issued upon the Defendant to show cause why tae Motion should not be granted.

AA{.
RULE Rezturnable and Hearing thereon te be held the 1D day of .@O/uwbof‘ , 2001,

at @22 oiclock S M. in Courtroom No. | ofthe Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

T,

Pennsylvania 16830.

FILED
NOV 1 6 2001

{liam A. Shaw
W‘Pfothono tary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, ; NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS. .
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant

MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONSE TO DISCOVERY SUBPOENA

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS, by his attorneys, BLAKLEY,
JONES & MOHNEY, ESQUIRES, and files the following Motion to Compel Response to
Discovery Subpoena, and in support thereof, the following is averred:

1. Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS served on Defendant GARY BAILEY, through
BAILEY’S counsel, Chris A. Pentz, Esquire, a Subpoena to Produce Documents or Things for
Discovery Pursuant to Rule 4009.22. A copy of the Subpoena is attached to this Motion as Exhibit
“A".

2. The Subpoena was issued after BAILEY’S non-response to letter to Attorney Pentz of
July 12, 2001, requesting information agreed to be provided by BAILEY during his deposition on
July 10, 2001. A copy of July 12, 2001, letter of undersigned to opposing counsel is attached hereto
as Exhibit “B”.

3. BAILEY has responded, albeit out of time, in a piecemeal manner to the Subpoena.

4. BAILEY has in no manner objected to the requested information of the Subpoena.




5. Certain of the information requested of BAILEY, namely bank records and/or
confirmation of all money amounts received from non-party to the action has not been provided
despite repeated requests. |

6. The urdersigned has writter: counsel for BAILEY asking for the requested informaticn
one last time prior to filing this Motion. A copy of letter of the undersigned dated November 1,
2001, is attached hereto as Exhibit “C".

7. MANNERS believes he has zxercised patience and reasonable attempts short of Court
intervention to obtain the requested information, without success.

8. MANNERS believes BAILEY is purposely delaying in responding to the Subpaena so
as to prolong the litigation.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS prays this Honorable Court to Order and
Decree Defendant GARY BAILEY to:

(a) No tater than five (5) days from date of this Order comply with turning over all
items subpoenaed him by Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS;

(b) Pay attorney’s fees <o Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS in the amount of
$500.00 for causing the preparation ar.d presentation of the within Motion to Compel; and

(¢) Such other relief as is deemed just and equitable.

Respectfully submitted,

BL EY, JONES & MOHNEY
BY:
hrist’({pher E. Mohney, Esquir\b\_>

Attorney for Plaintiff Joseph N. Manr.ers

Date: /{=/5 < D/




I verify that the statements madz in this Motion are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

~ate: N5 -0

Christoézﬁer E.Mohney, Es@



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
Joseph N. Manners *
Plaintiff(s)
Vs. * No. 2001-00184-CD

Gary Bailey *

Defendant(s)

SUBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS OR THINGS FOR DISCOVERY PURSUANT TO RULE

4009.22
TO: _GARY BAILEY
(Name of Person or Entity)

Within twenty (20) days after service of this subpoena, you are ordered by the Court to produce

the following documents or things:
See attached list

(Address)

You may deliver or mail legible copies of the documents or produce things requested by this
subpoena, together with the certificate of compliance, to the party making this request at the address
listed above. You have the right to seek in advance the reasonable cost of preparing the copies or

producing the things sought.

If you fail to produce the documents or things required by this subpoena within twenty (20) days
after its service, the party serving this subpoena may seek a court order compelling you to comply with

1t.

THIS SUBPOENA WAS ISSUED AT THE REQUEST OF THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

NAME: Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
ADDRESS:90 Beaver Drive, Box 6

Du Bois, PA 15801

TELEPHONE: (814) 371-2730

SUPREME COURT ID # 63494

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

BY THE COURT:

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

DATE: Tuesday, August 21, 2001
Seal of the Court

Deputy

EXHIBIT "A"



1. All contracts between Mid-Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli and Mr. Bailey, including
all signed and unsigned drafts;

2. Receipts for all payments made to Mid-Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli by Mr. Bailey
in regard to the Sugar Creek Lake Amphitheater transaction, including copies of canceled checks,
cash receipts, or other evidence of payment of cash if no receipt was issued; and

3. Receipts for all payments made to Mr. Bailey to Mid-Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli,
including verification of deposit by Mr. Bailey.



BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

July 12, 2001

Telephone (814) 371-2730
Fax (814) 375-1082

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
211-1/2 East Locust Street
Marino Building

P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  Joseph N. Manners vs. Gary Bailey
No. 01-184-C.D.

Dear Chris:

Benjamin S. Blakley, ITI
Christopher E. Mohney

I'received my copy of the Bailey deposition on July 10, 2001. In the transcript, it was agreed
by Mr. Bailey that he would provide us certain discovery, and I presume that will be without formal

discovery channels, such as Interrogatories.

Please provide us with the following items, pursuant to the deposition transcript:

1. All contracts between Mid-Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli and Mr. Bailey, including

all signed and unsigned drafts;

2. Receipts for all payments made to Mid-Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli by Mr. Bailey
in regard to the Sugar Creek Lake Amphitheater transaction, including copies of canceled checks,

cash receipts, or other evidence of payment of cash if no receipt was issued; and

3. Receipts for all payments made to Mr. Bailey to Mid-Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli,

including verification of deposit by Mr. Bailey.

Thank you. Should you have any questions or require further clarification, please call me.

Sincerely,

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire

CEM:kdm

copy to: Joseph N. Manners
EXHIBIT "B"



BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

November 1, 2001

Telephone (814) 371-2730 Benjamin S. Blakley, ITI
Fax (814) 375-1082 ' Christopher E. Mohney

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
211-1/2 East Locust Street
Marino Building

P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  Joseph N. Manners vs. Gary Bailey
No. 01-184-C.D.

Dear Chris:

Thank you for your letter of October 29, 2001, and enclosures. Mr. Bailey is close to
complying with his obligations on the Subpoena, although he is being quite a bit slower than we had

hoped.

I presume that the recent copies of checks were all payments made by Mr. Bailey to Mid-
Atlantic and/or Mr. Cirelli or anybody affiliated with it/him in this transaction. If there are other
payments made by cash, please indicate.

Finally, it would appear that all we need are documentation of all monies returned to Mr.
Bailey by Cirelli, Mid-Atlantic or anybody affiliated with him regarding this transaction on this

lawsuit,

Again, we would like compliance with the Subpoena. Please advise Mr. Bailey that I have
a Motion to Compel ready to file. My client’s patience are worn thin because this matter is moving
slowly on account of Mr. Bailey’s delays in complying with discovery.

If we do not have the rest of the information to totally comply with the Subpoena on or
before the close of business on November 15, 2001, I will file the Motion to Compel which will seek

attorney’s fees.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire

CEM:kdm . I B
o - ~de
copy to: Joseph N. Manners _EXHIBIT "C~



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
' Plaintiff .
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Motion to Compel Response to Discovery

Subpcena has been served upon the following individual by regular United States mail, postage

prepaid, on this /S day of /Vo meé’( , 2001:

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
211-1/2 East Locust Street
Marino Building

P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Defendant

BL

BY:

Christlép\}/le'rfl\ﬁohney, Esdliire
Attorney for Plaintiff

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6

Du Bois, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS
-vs- : No. 01 -184-CD
GARY BAILEY
ORDER

NOW, this 18" day of December, 2001, this being the day and date set for
hearing into the above-captioned Motion to Compel Response to Discovery Subpoena, upon
agreement, it is the ORDER of this Court that said matter be and is hereby continued for no
less than 45 days to be rescheduled at the request of either counsel.

7
-

ourt,
Preggydent Judge

FILED

DEC 1 8 200

William A, Shaw




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF crLearriezd COUNTY
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONQTARY
(To be executed by Trial January 8, 2002
Counsel Only) DATE PRESENTED
CASE NUMBER . TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
2001-184-C.D. ( YJury ( ) Non-jury /2
Date Complaint filed: 1 (X) Arbitration _~/<4 ___DAYS
February 14, 2002

PLAINTIFF(S)
JOSEPH N..MANNERS ()

DEFENDANT(S) Check Block
GARY BAILEY () if a Minor

is a Party
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S) (o the Case
N/A )

JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DFH E .
N/A N/A

AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION | DATE GONSOLIDATIONJANDER £DU7

$7,500.00 plus () Yes  (x)No N/x nggﬁgﬁ ?héw
interest and costs otary

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed; all necessary parties
and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiatidns have been conducted;
the case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been serv-

ed upon all counsel of yédord and upon gll parties of record who are not represented
by counsel. {*

1 nature of Tnal
Christo . Moh ne\ oulre

COUNSEL WHO WILL ACTUALLY TRY THE CASE

FOR THE PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER
Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire (814) 371-2730
FOR THE DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER
Chris A. Pentz, Esquire (814) 765-4000

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER




FILED

BL»NO 0 mgm
William A. She
._u_ﬁ%ﬂo:o%@é ﬁa‘ 126.00
h%,d .wo CA

no cc mmt
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
CCURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-8889 " 119 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

March 11, 2001

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire

Attorney at Law F E L E
Post Office Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16330

MAR 21 2002
RE: JOSEPH N. MANNERS
© Vs, William A,
GARY BAILEY Prothono?ahr?/w

No. 01-184-CD
Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesday, May 7,
2002. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Cynthia B. Stewart, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration Hearing,

Very truly yours

Marc%efl@; / ¢

Deputy Court Administrator



X Y AL
£ F AR5 v is

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD TOUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATCR ‘ FAX: 1-814-765-6889 119 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
March 21, 2002

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
Attorney at Law

Post Oftice Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: JOSEPH N. MANNERS
VS.
GARY BAILEY
No. 01-184-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is schedulec for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesday, May 7,
2002 at 8:30 A.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Richard A. Bell, Esquire, Chairman
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1305A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of
Arbitrators. For you convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is
enclosed as well as a copy of said Local rule of Court.

AN
Marcy Ke
Deputy Court Administrator

- Very truly yours, /

cc: Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Earle D. Lees, Ir., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire




JOSEPH N. MANNERS,

GARY BAILEY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff

vs

Defendant

of Service

814 765-4000

L T S S T A S S I S S S . R I D B S S S A

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 01-184-C.D.

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Certificate

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

FILED

MAY 012002
O B4 noc

Wiilllam A, Shaw
Prothonotsry %



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,

Plaintiff *
Vs * No. 01-184-C.D.
*
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Defendant’s PreTrial
Statement was served upcn:

Christopher E. Mochney, Esquire
90 Beaver Drive Box 6
DuBois PA 15801

Earl D. Lees, Esquire
109 North Brady Street
DuBois PA 15801

Richard A. Bell, Esquire
318 East Locust Street
Clearfield PA 16830

Mark A. Falvaq, Esquire
7 Bigler Road
Clearfield PA 16830

Service was made from the U.S. Post Office, Clearfield PA 16830

by regular mail, postage prepaid.
Service was made the 29th day of April, 200

4

Sbris A. Pen¥yZ

Attorney fo¥ Defendant
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Joseph N. Manners
VS. No. 2001-00184-CD
Gary Bailey

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 7th day of May, 2002, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators in the above
case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the parties and justly
and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in controversy, make an
award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of hearing of the

same.
Richard A. Bell, Esq. /M Mol

“~ Chairman
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esq. 9% %%ﬂ‘
Mark A. Falvo, Esq. [N .\ j/ﬁ)
TRMUVTR L N UV

v
Sworn to and subscribed before me this \
7th ﬁjf May, %
Sl Loy,
Prothonotary
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this__ 7/ day of , 204, we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in this

case, after being duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do award and

find s follows: W 5 %Z ) A fondienZ i
%W¢ %fﬂﬂ ﬂ&/%«WW%“ 1%, 1977
Tk g of
M %M Chairman

S

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

ENTRY OF AWARD
Now, this _I | dayof Max , o8 , | hereby certify that the above award was entered of
record this date in the proper dock§ts and notlce by mail of the return and entry of said award duly given
to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL @H COu
FILED £
i

MAY 07 2002

Prothonotary
By

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



) vo
FILED "
z_m<_ 0 ummmv Netica. 4o/ Moy Ay Rrdz

@WW\E___EE A. Shaw
Prothonotary



CORY

Joseph N. Manners : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2001-00184-CD
Gary Bailey
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: CHRIS A. PENTZ

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on May 7, 2002, and have awarded:

Award for Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of $7,500.00 plus interest from June
17, 1999, and costs of suit.

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
By

May 7, 2002

Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.



&%

COE N4
Joseph N. Manners : IN THE COURT OF ON ELEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2001-00184-CD

Gary Bailey

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on May 7, 2002, and have awarded:

Award for Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of $7,500.00 plus interest from June
17, 1999, and costs of suit.

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
By

May 7, 2002

Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLZADING: PRAECIPE
: FOR JUDGMENT

GARY BAILEY,

} ~ FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF

Defendant
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

JUN 12 92002
M[2 08 wy @

William A. Shaw
;’rothonotary 20
Lo “e 1o —

No TLtn %G

VEE



IN THE COURT CF COMMON FLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPHN MANNERS, : NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
Plaintiff
VS,
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
TO TEE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS and as against
Defendart GARY BAILEY in the within captioned matter, pursuant to Notice of Award of
Arbitrators, certified copy of which is attached hereto, and from which no appeal has been timely
filed. |

Respectfully submitted,

BL Y, JONES & MOHNEY

BY:

@Kris%pher E./Mohney, Es
Attorney for Plaintiff

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730



Joseph N. Manners ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2001-00184-CD

Gary Bailey

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on May 7, 2002, and have awarded:

Award for Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of $7,500.00 plus interest from June
17, 1999, and costs of suit.

William A, Shaw

Prothonzfaiy)
By AL .

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.

May 7, 2002
Date
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Joseph N. Manners
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00184-CD
Real Debt: $7,500.00
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: June 17, 1999
Gary Bailey Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment from Arbitrators Award
Date of Entry: June 12, 2002

Expires: June 12, 2007

Certified from the record this June 12, 2002

William A. Shaw. Prothonotary

A3 e ook Sl ok o ok ok A ok sk ok ok sk ke st sk ke sk ok ok ok sk ok R ok ke e ok sk sk ok o ok st sk s ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok sk ot ok ok ok sk e sk ke sk ke ok ok ok ok e Kk

Ea SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Joseph N. Manners
Vs. No. 2001-00184-CD

Gary Bailey

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $7,500.00 plus interest from June 17, 1999, on the June 12,
2002.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
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ATTORNEY AT LAW

211 1/2 EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING
P.0. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

'CHRIS A. PENTZ | (}(t),{gfﬁqufff%£>

TELE?HONE
{814) 765-4000

FAX

April 29, 2002 (814) 7658142

CfZice of Court Administrator
230 East Market Street
Clearfield PA 16830

HAND DELIVER

In Re: Manners vs Bailey/No. 01-184-C.D.

Dear Sirs or Madam:

Enclosed is the Defendant’s PreTrial Stat=ment.

I am providing the Arbitrators and opposing counsel copies

o this Statement by carbon copy of this letter. Zf you
ne=d anything further, please advise.

Sincerely,

‘ ‘ Hris A. fPent
| CAP/jms
.cz: Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire

'Richard A. Bell, Esquire

Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire

Mark Falvo, Esquire

DgieGary Bailey ' RECEHVEQ
APR 2 9 2000

CRURT ADMINIST
AL RATORS.
OFFicy ORS



ot g

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH .N. MANNERS,
Plaintiff *

Vs * No. 01-184 -C.D.

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant *

DEFENﬁANT’S PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT

a. BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE:

The Defendant advised the Plaintiff that he was entering into
an exclusive food vending rights for a yet-to-be-built amphitheater in
Kittaning, Pennsylvania from Mid-Atlantic Promotions. The Plaintiff
requested the Defendant to advise Mid-Atlantic that Plaintiff was
interested in also obtaining exclusive rights to sell food products ét
the amphitheater. The Defendant contacted Mid-Atlantic and acted as a
conduit for the agreement between the Plaintiff and Mid-Atlantic
Promotions. The Defendant never at any time was or represented to be
an ‘gent of either the Plaintiff or Mid-Atlantic Promotions. Mid-
Atlantic Promotions failed to build the Amphitheater in question and
both Plaintiff and Defendant failed to receive any refund of money
from Mid-Atlantic Promotions.

b. CITATION TO APPLICABLE CASES OR STATUTES:

This matter does not present any unique questions of law.

General contract and agency’' law apply. " FiEEC:EEI\'EEI)ﬁ
APR 2 9 2002

GOURT, ADMINISTRATORIS



WITNESSES:

ii.

iii.

iv.

Gary Bailey
2322 Third Avenue
Altoona PA 16602

George Kozak
25 Elm Street
Holidaysburg PA 16648

Carol Kozak
25 Elm Street
Holidaysburg PA 16648

Nick Socoski
R. D. # 1 Box 55A
Frenchville PA 16&36

Kevin Clocecielo
Punxsutawney PA 15767

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES:

spectfull ubmztted,

Chris A. Pentz
Attorney for Defendpnt
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BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
Attorneys and Counselors at Law
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801
April 29, 2002
Telephone (814) 371-2730 Benjamin S. Blakiey, 111
Fax /814) 375-1082 Christopher E. Mohney
Marcy Kelley
Deputy Court Administrator
Oftice of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clea-field, PA 16830
. RE:  Joseph N. Manners vs. Gary Bailey

No. 2001 -184-C.D.

Dear Marcy:

Please file the enclosed Pre-Arbitration Memorandum on behalf of Plaintiff Joseph N.
Manners in the above stated case.

By copy of this letter, I am serving opposing counsel and the panel of Arbitrators with a true
and cerrect copy of the enclosed original document for filing.

. Thank you.
Sincerely yours,
§/ JONES & MOHNEY
Christopher E. Mohney
- CEM:djf
Enclosure
copy to: Chris A. Pentz, Esquire (w/enc.) RECE“*!EQ
‘ = Earle D. Lees, Esquire (w/enc.)
- _ Richard A. Bell, Esquire (w/enc.) APR 3 0 2002
"~ °» Mark A. Falvo, Esquire (w/enc.) '
" Joseph N. Manners (w/enc.) 'COURT ADMINISTrm Ui S

. OFFICE -

e T

4




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
Plaintiff
VS.
GARY BAILEY,

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.

TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRE-ARBITRATION MEMORANDUM
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730

RECEIVED
APR 3 0 2002

GOURT ADMINISTRATOR'S

{__ .OFFICE.

i. B
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : NO. 2001 - 184 - C.D.
Plaintiff :
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
| Defendant

PRE-ARBITRATION MEMORANDUM

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff JOSEPH N. MANNERS, by and through his attorney,
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE, and presents the following Pre-Arbitration

Memorandum in compliance with Clearfield County Local Rule 1306 A (a):

I. BRIEF STATEMENT OF CASE

This is a breach of contract case.

Defendant GARY BAILEY approached Plaintiff JOSEPH MANNERS indicating that
BAILEY was purchasing the rights for concessions for a contemplated Sugar Creek Ampetheatre.
The Ampetheatre was to be operated by Mid-Atlantic Promotions, which had a contract with
Defendant GARY BAILEY regarding the concessions.

- BAILEY approached MANNERS and the two gentlemen entered into a valid oral contract

where MANNERS was going to buy from BAILEY the rights to sell hot dogs and nachos for 18 to



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : NO. 2001 -184 -C.D.
Plaintiff :
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
" Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Pre-Arbitration Memorandum has

been served upon the following individuals by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on this

2P ot Aol o

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
211-1/2 East Locust Street
Marino Building

P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Defendant

Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.0O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Arbitrator

BY:

Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
109 North Brady Street
P.O. Box 685

Du Bois, PA 15801
Arbitrator

Mark A. Falvo, Esquire
7 Bigler Road
Clearfield, PA 16830
Arbitrator

B

Christogher E. Mohney, Es
Attorney for Plaintiff

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

v
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
Pla:ntiff,

VS.

GARY BAILEY,
D:zfendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garunishee.

ee os ae

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.

Type of Pleading:
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
THE BROOKS LAW GROUP
Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire
Atty. 1.D. No. 92603

194 Main Street, Suite II
Brookville, PA 15825

(814) 849-4037

AUG 052005 =
ol Nreof

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

\ e %< gmﬁ
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.

Plaintiff,
: Type of Pleading:
Vs, : PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
: OF EXECUTION
GARY BAILEY, :
Defendant. : Filed on behalf of;: Plaintiff
and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above captioned matter:

1. Direct to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

2. In favor of Plaintiff, Joseph N. Manners;

3. Against Gary Bailey, Defendant; and,

4. Against County National Bank, Garnishee

5. Amount Due: $7,500.00
6. Interest from 06/17/1999- $2,737.50
7. Costs to be added: $

8. Total: $

?@(8 LAW GROUP,
By:

Benjamin\J. Vrobel, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No. 92603
194 Main Street, Suite II
Brookville, PA 15825

(814) 849-4037
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :

VS.

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs against GARY BAILEY (Defendant):

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell (his, her, their, its)
interest(s) therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the
possession of COUNTY NATIONAL BANK (Garnishee), and to notify the Garnishee(s)
that:

an attachment has been issued;

the Garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the Defendant
and from delivering any property of the Defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

c. If Social Security funds are directly deposited into an account of the Defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct
deposits.

o

3. If property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee(s), you are directed to notify (him, her,
them, it) that (he, she, they, it) has (have) been added as a Garnishee(s) and is/are enjoined as
above stated.

Amount Due $7,500.00
Interest from 6/17/99- $2,737.50
Costs to be added: $ Prothonotary costs

B 4o, &
CLEAMRFIELD COUNTY ROTHONOTARY

By:-

Date: §-5~0
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION  LAW
JOSEPH N. MANNERS, Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff,

VSs.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Damages $ 10.237.50
Attorney $
Prothonotary $
$

Sheriff
M

Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

THE BROOKS LAW GROITP This Writ is issued subject to subsection 302

194 Main Street, Suite II of Article III of the act of Congress, approved

Brookville, PA 15825 on October 17, 1940, as to validity of sales

(814) 849-4037 of sales of confessed judgments against persons in
the military service.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
Vs. : Type of Pleading:
: PRAECIPE
GARY BAILEY, :
Defendant. : Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff
and : Counsel of Record:
: Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, : Atty. 1.D. 92603
’ Garnishee. : THE BROOKS LAW GRQUP

194 Main Street, Suite Il
Brookville, PA 15825
(814) 849-4037

FILED

AUG 08 2005
O e @
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\ CCun X V\vq \) Ra Qe




‘ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
| CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| CIVIL ACTION - LAW

! JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :

vs. : Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE
GARY BAILEY,

Defendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly withdraw my appearance cn behalf of the Plaintiff in the above-captioned case,
term and number. /

By: Y,
he

Christobher E’.'Mahoney squire
90 Beaver Drive, Suite {11-B
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 849-375-1044

PRAECIPE
TO THE PROTHONTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff in the above-captioned case, term
and number.

Respectfully Submitted:

KS LAW GROUP,

By:

Benjaiin J. Vrobel, Esquire
Atty. 1. No. 92603

194 Main Street, Suite 11
Brookville, PA 15825

(814) 849-4037



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,
P:aintiff,

VS.

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.

Type of Pleading:
PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION
OF JUDGMENT

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
THE BROOKS LAW GROUP
Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire
Atty. 1.D. No. 92603

194 Main Street, Suite I1
Brookville, PA 15825

(814) 849-4037

FILED@

AUS 1 22005

William A~ Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\ Ce nry To A_“__L
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEFPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
: Type of Pleading:
VS, PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION
: OF JUDGMENT

GARY BAILEY, :
Defendant. : Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION OF JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly Issue a Certification of Judgment ir. the above captioned matter.

THE BROOKS LAW GROUP,

Benjariin J. Vrobel, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No. 92603
194 Main Street, Suite II
Brookville, PA 15825

(814) 849-4037




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

Joseph N. Manners

Vs. : : NO. 2001-00184-CD

Gary Bailey
County National Bank

v
(5

e

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT

L Wllham A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Please of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certlfy that the attached is a certified and full copy of the docket entries
in the above captioned case.

[ further certify that a Judgment was entered in the above captioned matter in favor of
Joseph N. Manners, Plaintiff and against Gary Bailey, Defendant on June 12, 20053, in the
amount of 7,500.00.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the
said Court, on the 12th day of August, A.D., 2005.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WILLIAM A, SHAW

Prothonotary
: My Commission Expires
‘ : Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
BY: Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
Beputy




Page 2 _of 2

Date: 08/12/2005
- Timé: 11:37 At

Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

. -

Complete Case History

_ Case: 2001-00184-CD
- Joseph N. Manners vs. Gary Bailey, etal.

Register of Actions

05/01/2002

05/07/2002

06/12/2002

08/05/2005

08/08/2005

Certificate of Service, PreTrial Statement
upon Atty. Mohney, Lees, R. Bell and
Falvo. Filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq.
no cc :
Oath or Affirmation of Arbitrators, filed.
Award of Arbitrators, Now, this 7 day of
May, 2002, find as follows: Award for
Plaintiff and against Defendant in the
amount of $7,500.00 plus interest from
June 17, 1999, and costs of suit.
s/Richard A. Bell, Chairman s/Earle Lees,
Esqg. s/Mark Falvo, Esq.

Entry of Award, Witness My Hand and the
Seal of the Court, William A. Shaw,
Prothonotary

Filing: Praecipe for Judgment from Award
of Arbitrators Paid by: Mohney,
Christopher E. (attorney for Manners,
Joseph N.) Receipt number: 1843916
Dated: 06/12/2002 Amount: $20.00
(Check)

Judgment entered against Gary Bailey in
the amount of $7,500.00 plus interest from
June17, 2001

Notice to Defendant's Atty.

Filing: Praceipe for Writ of Execution Paid
by: Brooks Law Group Receipt number:
1906158 Dated: 8/5/2005 Amount:
$20.00 (Check) 1 Cert. to Sheriff w/6
writs. and 1 cert. to Atty. Vrobel with writ.
Praecipe To Withdraw and Enter
Appearance, on behalf of Plaintiff,
withdraw appearance of Christopher E.
Mohney Esquire; enter appearance of
Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire. 1CC Atty.
Vrobel

Reilly, John K. Jr.

" Reilly, John K. Jr.

Reilly, John K. Jr.

Reilly, John K. Jr.

Reilly, John K. Jr.

| hereby certify this to be a true and attested copy of the original statement filed in this case.

LU

I hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the criginal
statement filed in this case.

AUG 12 2005

User: BILLSHAW



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

4

DOCKET # 100718
NO: 01-184-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF:  JOSEPH N. MANNERS

VS.

DEFENDANT: GARY BAILEY

TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, August 10, 2005 AT 1:04 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON COUNTY NATIONAL BANK DEFENDANT AT 101 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD, CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO ROBIN MCKEOWN, TELLER A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE
KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING / DEHAVEN

FILED

A 65 1 720 @
William A. Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE BROOKS 1193 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS BROOKS 1193 20.00

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers

Day of 2005

Chester A. Hawldns
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :

VS.

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

o sat'sty the judgment, interest and costs against GARY BAILEY (Defendant):

You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell (his, her, their, its)
interest(s) therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the

possession of COUNTY NATIONAL BANK (Garnishee), and to notify the Garnishee(s)
that:

a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the Garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the Defendant
and from delivering any property of the Defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

c. If Social Security funds are directly deposited into an account of the Defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct
deposits.

3. If property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee(s), you are directed to notify (him, her,
them, it) that (he, she, they, it) has (have) been added as a Garnishee(s) and is/are enjoined as
above stated.

Amount Due $7,500.00
Interest from 6/17/99- $2,737.50
Costs to be added: $
Roa 801 23730 Prothonotary costs
. , CLEABFIELD Y ROTHONOTARY
Nﬂl‘%,ﬂ,ﬁbﬂjj"b"‘@

¢ I§o.
wﬂ’?%ﬂ y kf,éww By:- /(/ .

Date! §-5-0%




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
VS.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Damages $ 10,237.50
Attorney $
Prothonotary $
Sheriff $
M

Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

THE BROOKS LAW GROUP This Writ is issued subject to subsection 302

194 Main Street, Suite 11 of Article III of the act of Congress, approved
Brookville, PA 15825 on October 17, 1940, as to validity of sales

(814) 849-4037 of sales of confessed judgments against persons in

the military service.

Y



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :

V8.

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against GARY BAILEY (Defendant):

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell (his, her, their, its)
interest(s) therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the
possession of COUNTY NATIONAL BANK (Garnishee), and to notify the Garnishee(s)
that:

a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the Garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the Defendant
and from delivering any property of the Defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

¢. If Social Security funds are directly deposited into an account of the Defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct
deposits.

3. If property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee(s), you are directed to notify (him, her,

them, it) that (he, she, they, it) has (have) been added as a Garnishee(s) and is/are enjoined as
above stated.

Amount Due $7,500.00
Interest from 6/17/99- $2,737.50
Costs to be added: $ Prothonotary costs .
g lgo o0
Recog G407 © TP CLEARFIEY)D COUNTY ROTHONOTARY
Ol ﬁ TLamny wauﬁL .
y -

Date % g




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
vs.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Damages $ 10,237.50
Attorney $
Prothonotary 3
Sheriff $

M,

Benjumin J. Vrobel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

THE BROOKS LAW GROUP This Writ is issued subject to subsection 302

194 Main Street, Suite 11 of Article III of the act of Congress, approved
Brookville, PA 15825 on October 17, 1940, as to validity of sales

(814) 849-4037 of sales of confessed judgments against persons in

the military service.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : - Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :

VS.

GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against GARY BAILEY (Defendant):

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell (his, her, their, its)
interest(s) therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the
possession of COUNTY NATIONAL BANK (Garnishee), and to notify the Garnishee(s)
that:

a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the Garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the Defendant
and from delivering any property of the Defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

c. 1If Social Security funds are directly deposited into an account of the Defendant, the levy

and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct
deposits.

3. If property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee(s), you are directed to notify (him, her,

them, it) that (he, she, they, it) has (have) been added as a Garnishee(s) and is/are enjoined as
above stated.

Amount Due $7,500.00
Interest from 6/17/99- $2,737.50
Costs to be added: $ Prothonotary costs 21 Yo o

CLEARFIE UNTY ROTHONOTARY-,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
Vs.
GARY BAILEY,
Defendant.
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Damages $_ 10,237.50
Attorney B
Prothonotary b
Sheriff $
M

maydaw: J. Vrobel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

THE BROOKS LAW GROUP This Writ is issued subject to subsection 302

194 Main Street, Suite 11 of Article IH of the act of Congress, approved
Brookville, PA 15825 on October 17, 1940, as to validity of sales

(814) 849-4037 . of sales of confessed judgments against persons in

the military service.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,

Plaintiff :
VS. : No. 2001-00184-CD
GARY BAILEY :
Defendant(s) : F , L E D A/%c,
and : 30
: AUG 19200
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK : William A. Shaw
Garnishee : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned
matter, hereby certify that I served an original of the Answers to Interrogatories filed in
this matter to Attorney Benjamin J. Vrobel by U.S. First Class Mail and true and
correct copy on the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail & U.S. First Class Mail Postage

Prepaid at the following addresses: on August 19, 2005.

U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL

Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire & First Class Mail Postage Prepaid
The Brooks Law Group Gary Bailey

194 Main Street, Suite II 36 A Sylvan Drive

Brookville, PA 15825 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-2718

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 19, 2005 ; f % /

Peter F. Smith,
Attorney for County National Bank

wd




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS,

Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.

Plaintiff,
Type of Pleading;:
VS. PRAECIPE TO SATISFY
- JUDGMENT AND WRIT
GARY BAILEY, OF EXECUTION
Defendant. Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
THE BROOKS LAW GROUP
Benjamin J. Vrobel, Esquire
Atty. L.D. No. 92603

194 Main Street, Suite 11
Brookville, PA 15825

(814) 849-4037

A * [ B
: . A} A . 3

e

' f -
L E D e e
SEP 15 2005 0?“*» Cort. of
isC. o
William A Shaw

Prothonctany/Clerk of Couy
of Ai_sc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSEPH N. MANNERS, : Docket No. 2001-00184-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
: Type of Pleading:
VS. : CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
GARY BAILEY, :
Defendant. : Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on this 121 day of September, 2005, I served a true and correct copy
of Plaintiff’s Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment and Writ of Execution upon the following persons and
in the following manner indicated:

Service by First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid,
Addressed as Follows:

Gary A. Bailey

36 A Sylvan Drive
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-2718
Defendant

Joseph Manners

RD#3 Box 240-A
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Plaintiff \ ’

| Vaghel, Esquire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF i (\
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA QO

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-00184-CD
Joseph N. Manners

Debt: $10,237.50
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Gary Bailey
County National Bank

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Thursday, September 15, 2005 , directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 15th day of September, A.D. 2005.

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA %
CIVIL DIVISION }"

Joseph N. Manners
Vs. No. 2001-00184-CD

Gary Bailey
County National Bank

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on September 15,
2005, marked:

Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $162.00 have been paid in full by Benjamin J. Vrobel and '
Christopher E. Mohney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 15th day of September A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



